

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
PW-RD-GA-Tender-2023-24-
To

24551

dated:-21-2-2024

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nigam Bihar, Shimla-2.

Subject: - Tender notice.

Enclosed please find herewith the tender notice of work as given in the notice inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter N. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July 2021.

1. Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice inviting tender & schedule of quantity.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division, HPPWD,
Rohru.

**Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"**

*Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer
Rohru Division HPPWD, on behalf of Governor of H.P. for the following works from the approved and
eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, So as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below:-*

1.Date of receipt of applications for tender forms:- 05.03.2024 upto 1:00PM

2.Date of issue/sale of tender forms:- 05.03.2024 upto 2:00PM to 3.00PM

3.Date of receipt of tender:- 06.03.2024 upto 3:30PM

Sl.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Time Allowed
1	R/R damages to Samoli Bhatwari road km 0/0 to 7/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall in PCC at RD 2/480 to 2/504 in PCC 1:4:8)	481417	9628	Two month
2	A/R & M/O Kansakoti to kutara road km RD 0/00 to 15/00 (SH:- C/o R/Wall at Rd 6/490 to 6/510)	465114	9302	Two month
3	R/R Damage on Rohru Sharog kenchi kanda road km 0/0 to 4/0 (SH:- C/O R/Wall in PCC 1:3:6 at RD 0/300 to 0/313)	491372	9827	Two month
4	R/R damages on narkanda Baghi sungri Khadralla rohru km RD 0/00 to 67/00 (SH:- C/O B/Wall In PCC 1:4:8 at RD 63/835 to 63/850 and U-Shape Drain RD 63/835 to 63/885	468508	9370	Two month
5	C/O link road Sundhara Bachhunch to Koti Kanchi road km 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- C/o R/Wall at RD. 0/480 to 0/486)	249997	5000	Two month
6	R/R Damages on Uday Niwas Jakhar Rantari road km RD 0/0 ro 12/00 (SH:- C/o B/Wall at Rd 3/930 to 3/947)	467344	9347	Two month
7	R/R Damage to on Rohru Barara Sharog road km 0/00 to 8/00 (Sh:- C/o R/wall in PCC at RD 6/848 to 6/856	412772	8255	Two month
8	R/R Damage to on Rohru Barara Sharog road km 0/00 to 8/00 (Sh:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at RD 6/790 to 6/800	402791	8056	Two month
9	R/R Damage to Khodsu Ghat Junidhar road km (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 0/330 to 0/356)	473138	9463	Two month
10	C/o Link rod Narkanda Sidhpur Khadralla Sungri Rohru road (MDR) (SH:- Widening of road portion at RD. 61/335 to 61/380)	498042	9961	Two month
11	R/R damages to various road under Summerkot Section Sub- Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips from road surface and maintenace of road surface .)	126000	2520	Two month
12	C/O Karalash Kanchi to Parmasri Dhar Baram Bhai Khorsu Gat road km 0/0 to 2/00 (SH:- Widening of road Rd 0/0 to 0/315)	478681	9574	Two month
13	C/O Baddanalla to Shangla Pani Road 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:0- C/O 900mm dia HPC. At RD.0/425)	391032	7821	Two month
14	R/R Damage on various roads under Rohru Section Rohru Sub Division(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck gravel material & premix etc)	245000	4900	Two month
15	R/R damges to Rohru Barara Sharog road km 0/00 to (SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 5/705 to 5/725)	450168	9003	Two month
16	R/R damages on link road to HB. Shalawat Km 0/0 to3/0 (SH:- C/o B/Wall at RD. 0/248.25 to 0/261.50 , B/Wall 0/041.87 to 0/075)	491573	9831	Two month
17	R/R damages on link road to HB. Shalawat Km 0/0 to3/0 (SH:- C/o B/Wall at RD. 0/235 to 0/248.25,0/035 to 0/041.87)	491573	9831	Two month
18	R/R Damage to various road Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru (Sh:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck gravel material etc)	495000	9900	Two month
19	R/R Damage to various road Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru (Sh:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slip and land slid, maintenance of road)	495000	9900	Two month
20	R/R damges on various roads under Rohru section (Rohru Sub-Division) (SH:- Hiring of JVCB.for ramoval of slips and land slides, maintenance of road)	495000	9900	Two month
21	R/R Damage to on Rohru Barara Sharog road km 0/00 to 8/00 (Sh:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at RD 6/790 to 6/801.9	465475	9310	Two month
22	R/R damages on Anu Bai road km 0/0 to 0/220 (SH:- C/O of B/Wall at RD 0/090 to 0/097 & V-Shape drain length 220.00mtr)	427409	8548	Two month

23	R/R damages on Bakirna Thyantu Panu road km 0/0 to 3/0 (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD. 2/210 to 2/240)	495405	9908	Two month
24	R/R Damages on link road from HB Jhatwari km 0/00 to 0/800 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/300 to 0/315)	218335	4367	Two month
25	R/R damages on Bhloon kenchi kui road km Rd 0/0 to 11/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall in PCC 1:4:8 at Rd 5/910 to 5/925)	458795	9176	Two month
26	R/R damages on Seema Rantari road km 0/0 to 12/0 (SH:- C/O B/Wall in wire crates at RD 11/100 to 11/130)	396202	7924	Two month
27	R/R Damages on Barasli Kanchi Runda Jhaltu road km 0/0 (SH:-C/O B/Wall at Rd 3/015 to 3/337)	444110	8882	Two month
28	R/R Damages on Bhauti Nallah to Kanda road KM 0/0 to 2/0 (SH:- C/O B/Wall at RD 1/978 to 2/00)	474092	9482	Two month
29	R/R Damages to Kansakoti kutara Dalgaon Road KM 0/0 to 15/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/310 to 0/320)	488263	9765	Two month
30	R/R damages on Udo Niwas Jakhar Km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- C/o R/Wall at RD. 1/800 to 1/813)	458253	9165	Two month
31	R/R Damages on Bhamwari to Kolcha road km 0/0 to 1/435 (SH:- P/L. of Kharanja stone soling at RD. 0/0 to 0/8105, 0/600 to 0/720, 1/135 to 1/150)	481383	9628	Two month
32	R/R Damages on Bhamwari to Kolcha road km 0/0 to 1/435 (SH:- P/L. of Kharanja stone soling at RD. 1/165 to 1/405)	481383	9628	Two month
33	R/R Damages to Rohru Arhal Bashla road km 0/0 to 12/0 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 3/185 to 3/195 , 9/250 to 9/260)	447176	8944	Two month
34	R/R damages on Link road from Chichwari Bus Stand to Village Thana km 0/0 to 3/0 (SH:- C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD. 0/080 to 0/092 & B/Wall at RD 0/015 to 0/040 & 0/100 to 0/120)	499720	9994	Two month
35	R/R damages on Link road from Chichwari Bus Stand to Village Thana km 0/0 to 3/0 (SH:- C/O R/wall in PCC. At RD 0/095 to 0/103)	310040	6201	Two month
36	R/R damages on Kansakoti Kutara Dalgaon road km 0/0 to 15/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall in PCC. at RD.11/790 to 11/806)	413991	8280	Two month
37	R/R damages on Main road Parsa to Village Shardu km 0/0 to 3/0 (SH:- C/O of R/Wall at RD. 1/065 to 1/080)	497940	9959	Two month
38	R/R Damage to various road Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru (Sh:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slip and land slid, maintenance of road)	495000	9900	Two month
39	R/R Damage to various road Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru (Sh:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck gravel material etc)	495000	9900	Two month
40	R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub - Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road)	495000	9900	Two month
41	R/R damages on various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH: Hiring of Tipper for carriage of excavated earth muck etc.)	297000	5940	Two month
42	R/R Damages on Bauti Nallah to Kanda road 0/0 to 2/500 (SH:- C/O B/Wall in PCC at RD 0/0 to 0/020)	311346	6227	Two month
43	R/R Damages on various road under Kansakoti section (Rohru sub-Division) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road)	495000	9900	Two month
44	R/R Damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips and maintenance of road)	252000	5040	Two month
45	R/R damages on various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH: Hiring of Tipper for carriage of excavated earth muck etc.)	297000	5940	Two month
46	R/R damages on various roads under Rohru section (Rohru Sub-Division) (SH:- Hiring of JVCB. for ramoval of slips and land slids, maintenance of road)	495000	9900	Two month
47	R/R Damages to various road under summerkot section sub - Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of execavated earth muck etc)	279000	5580	Two month
48	R/R Damages to Kansakoti kutara Dalgaon Road KM 0/0 to 15/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/320 to 0/330)	488263	9765	Two month

49	C/o main road Lowerkoti to Vahan km 0/00 to 1/300 (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road at Rd 0/00 to 0/060)	496879	9938	Two month
50	R/R damages to various road under Rohru section sub - Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck gravel etc.)	495000	9900	Two month
51	R/R Damage to various roads under kansakoti section Sub division Rohru (Sh:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD maintenance of road and dressing of road surface)	495000	9900	Two month
52	Providing Tarring work on narkanda Baggi Khadarala Sidpur Sungri Rohru Road (SH:- Matelling and Tarring work in Portion RD 63/0 to 63/080)	477253	9545	Two month
53	R/R damages to link road vill karalash km0/0 to 1/0(SH:- C/O B/Wall in wire crate at RD 0/040 to 0/060 L=20.00 mt. H=2.50 mt.	203617	4072	Two month
54	R/R damages to Boulinalah Darkhuli road km 0/0 to 3/0(SH:- P/L Kharanja Stone soling at RD. 0/050 to 0/250 & Formation cutting 5/7 mtr. Wide between km RD. 2/465 to 2/530 & 2/705 to 2/755)	385335	7707	Two month
55	R/R damages to various road under Rohru section sub-division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of of JCB for maintenance of road ,removal of slips)	264450	5289	Two month
56	R/R on Mehandli Sandhaur Lahsh Chamshu road km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- C/O Solid Causeway at RD 1/625)	256797	5136	Two month
57	Improvement of black spot on Rohru Arhal Bashla road km 0/0 to 12/00 (SH:- widening of road various RD 9/735 to 9/765)	490372	9807	Two month
58	Improvement of black spot on Rohru Arhal Bashla road km 0/0 to 12/00 (SH:- widening of road various RD 9/630 to 9/675)	492939	9859	Two month
59	R/R Damages to Anu Bei Road km Rd 0/0 to 1/0 (SH:- C/O B/Wall in PCC wall at Rd 0/090 to 0/105)	286446	5729	Two month
60	R/R Damages to vrious road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and maintenance of road etc)	252000	5040	Two month
61	R/R damages on various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for remocal of slips at various RDs, maintenance of road and dressing of road surface)	252000	5040	Two month
62	A/R M/O to various road under Summarkot Section Sub-Division Rohru(SH:- C/O Unlined surface drain & maintenance of road surface earthen shouldes etc.)	485815	9716	Two month
63	R/R damages on Junidhar kurtu road km (SH:- C/O B/Wall at Rd 2/720 to 2/744)	364117	7282	Two month
64	R/R damages on various roads under Tikkar Sub-Division (Pujarli Section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB. For removal landslide, drain clearance, opening of culverts, filling of depressionetc.)	493000	9860	Two month
65	R/R damages on Manglidhar Jara via Kashtani road km 0/0 to 3/0 (SH:- C/o B/Wall at RD. 2/822 to 2/842)	487253	9745	Two month
66	R/R damages on Manglidhar Jara via Kashtani road km 0/0 to 3/0 (SH:- C/o B/Wall at RD. 2/864 to 2/874)	219279	4386	Two month
67	R/R damages on Podhar Mandeori road km 0/0 to 12/0 (SH: C/O R/Wall in PCC. At RD. 5/745 to 5/775)	273514	5470	Two month
68	R/R damages on Badshal Nallah Kharla Ramtari road km 0/0 to 16/0 under Tikkar Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of Pock lane with roack breaker removal of slips and breaking of bouldiers at RD. 0/0 to 16/0)	495000	9900	Two month
69	C/o H.B Khariara Seri Km 0/00 to 1/370 (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road at RD 0/240 to 0/480)	493202	9864	Two month
70	R/R damages on Parsa Lowerkoti Chhupari road km0/0 to 10/300 (SH:- C/O R/Wall in PCC. At RD 6/420 to 6/432)	409573	8191	Two month
71	C/o Link road from Kuradi gard to Udru road km 0/0 to 1/700 (SH:- C/o 5/7 mtr wide formatoin cutting at RD 0/090 to 0/180)	472416	9448	Two month
72	R/R damages on Sheelghat to Saungi via Chota Sheel (SH:- C/O B/Wall at RD 1/765 to 1/795)	460944	9219	Two month
73	R/R damages on link road to village Karasa km0/0 to 12/0 (SH:- C/O R/Wall in PCC. At RD. 4/105 to 4/112)	452740	9055	Two month

74	R/R damages on RCD. Road km 0/0 to 21/0 (SH:- Repair & filling of Pot holes laying GSB, G-I in Km 6/0 to 10/0)	450180	9004	Two month
75	R/R damages on RCD. Road km 0/0 to 21/0 (SH:- Repair & filling of Pot holes laying GSB, G-I in Km 10/500 to 15/500)	422054	8441	Two month
76	C/O Bhauti Nallah to Kanda road KM 0/0 to 2/200 (SH:- Widening of road at various RDs. 1/300 to 1/345, 1/930, 2/140 to 2/200)	456700	9134	Two month
77	A/R & M/O Parsa Dhara Shekhal road Km. 0/0 to 10/ 500 (SH:- Widening of narrow reaches at Rd 2/160 to 2/240	499665	9993	Two month
78	RR Damages to various raod under Summerkot Section (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator cum loader for remaoval of slips , C/O Kacha drain and repair of shouder etc.	378000	4560	Two month
79	RR Damages to various raod under Kansakoti Section (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator cum loader for remaoval of slips , C/O Kacha drain and repair of shouder etc.	495000	9900	Two month

Certified that the tender mantioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

Terms and conditions:-The tender doucument shellbe issued only to these contractors/firms who fulfill the following criteria and submit the following doucument with the application.

1. The Earnest-money for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender-documents.
2. The Contractors should quoted the rates of all the items in the tenders both in figures and words.
3. Income tax & GST No latest clearance certificate.
4. The contrs / firm shall accompany his enlistment/renewal & EPF submit before the award of tender.
5. The contractors should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.
6. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejected any tender/application or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Divisio HPPWD,
Rohru.

NO.:-PW-RD-AB-Tender /2023-24- 24450-24549

Dated:- 21-2-2024

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

1. The Chief-Engineer(S), HPPWD, Shimla-2.
3. The S E 14th Circle HPPWD, Rohru
4. All the E.E.'s under 14th Circle, HPPWD, Rohru
5. All the A.E.'s working under this Division (B&R).
6. The Sub Divisional Magistrate, Rohru.
7. The B.D.O. Rohru and Chirgaon.
8. The Tehsildhar, Rohru/Chirgaon and Tikkar.
9. The Chairman, N.A.C. Rohru.
10. A/B. and D/B. in this Office.
11. Notice-Board.

Executive Engineer,
B&R DivisionHPPWD
Rohru.

① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫ ⑬ ⑭ ⑮ ⑯ ⑰ ⑱ ⑲ ⑳ ㉑ ㉒ ㉓ ㉔ ㉕ ㉖ ㉗ ㉘ ㉙ ㉚ ㉛ ㉜ ㉝ ㉞ ㉟ ㊱ ㊲ ㊳ ㊴ ㊵ ㊶ ㊷ ㊸ ㊹ ㊺ ㊻ ㊼ ㊽ ㊾ ㊿

Estimate No.	500180.
Estimated Cost:-	481417/-
Earnest Money:-	9700/-
Time:-	One Month

10

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.

Estimated cost Rs 465114/-
EARNEST MONEY Rs9300/-

TIME : Two month

Name of work :A/R & M/O Kanaskoti to Kutara road km 0/0 to 15/0(SH- C/O R/wall at RD 6/490 to 6/510)

Sr No	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate in Figure.	Rate in Words	unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with in all leads and lifts as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	12.80	303.17	Rs three hundred three & paise seventeen only	per cubic metre	3881
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rocks, chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and MORD technical specification Clause 305.1 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	14.20	529.17	Rs five hundred twenty nine & paise seventeen only	per cubic metre	7514
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement six sand twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	9.60	5789.25	Five thousand seven hundred eighty nine & paise twenty five only.	per cubic metre	55577
4	Providing and laying mechanical mixed and vibrated cement concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement: four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate) 25 mm specification clauses 802.803, 1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	4.00	6929.43	Rs six thousand nine hundred twenty nine & paise forty three only	per cubic metre	27718
5	Random rubble masonry polygonal rubble masonry uncoursed /brought to courses with hard stone of approved quality in foundation and plinth cement mortar 1:6(1cement:6sand)breast wall and retaining wall within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	64.80	5175.53	Five thousand one hundred seventy five & paise fifty three only	per cubic metre	335374
6	Providing weepholes in brick masonry /stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure an=with slope of 1(V)/20(H)towards drawing and face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614.708, 1304.3.7 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	32.10	464.01	thirty two & paise ten only	Each	15034
7	Back filling behind abutment wall wing wall and return wall complete within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer in charge	12.80	1563.81	Rs one thousand five hundred sixty three & paise eighty one only	per cubic metre	20017
Condition						465114

The contr. shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of morth at is on rick and co st

Quoted Rate in words (+)(-)
Quoted rate in fig. (+)(-)
Sing of the contract with full Address

Executive Engineer
B&R Divn HP.PWD
Rohru

86 (81) (3)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Rohru Sharong Kanchi Kanda road km. 0/0 to 4/0 (SI:-C/O R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at RD.0/300 to 0/313)

Job No. _____ **Estimated Cost:-** 491372/- **Earnest Money:-** 9800/- **Time:-** One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	20.80	324.83	Rupees:- Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	6756
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	20.80	407.00	Rupees:- Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	8466
3	Providing and laying Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:3:6) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	68.77	6650.29	Rupees:- Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Paisa Two Nine only.	Cum	457340
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry /stone masonry .plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 614, 709, 1204, 3.7 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	24.00	414.00	Rupees:- Four Hundred Fourteen Paisa Zero only.	No.	9936
5	Back filling behind abutments wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	6.24	1422.09	Rupees:- One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Two and Paisa Zero Nine only	Cum	8874
		Total:-		491372		
		DNIT No.		Approved for Rs.491372/- only for the Year 2023-2024		
		Quoted rate in figure		%		
		Quoted rate in words		%		
		Signature of contractor with address:-				

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

(82)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages Narkanda Bagi Sugri Khadralla Rohru road km. 0/0 to 67/0 (SH:- (SH:-C/O R/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD.63/835 to 63/850 & U-shape drain at RD.63/835 to 63/885)

Job No.
Estimated Cost:-468508/-
Earnest Money:-9400/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.No.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	15.48	324.83	Rupees:- Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	5028
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	19.20	407.00	Rupees:- Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	7814
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	4.73	6314.00	Rupees:- Six Thousand Three Hundred Forten and Paisa Zero only	Cum	29865
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	46.67	6656.00	Rupees:- Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	310636
5	Plain/reinforced cement concrete for plain / reinforced concrete (1:2:4) (One Cement : Two Sand : Four graded stone aggregate) 20mm (Twenty Millimeter nominal size) in Sub-structure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 for height upto 5 mtrs. within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	13.50	8101.40	Rupees:- Eight Thousand One Hundred One Paisa Four Zero Only.	Cum	109369
6	Providing weephole in brick masonry /stone masonry ,plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 614, 709, 1204, 3.7 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	14.00	414.00	Rupees:- Four Hundred Forten Paisa Zero only.	No.	5796
Total:-						468508

DNT No. Approved for Rs.468508/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate in figure %
Quoted rate in words %
Signature of contractor with address:-
Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP, PWD Rohru

5 88 83

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No.
Estimated Cost:-249997/-
Earnest Money:-5000/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- C/O link road from Sundhara Bachhunch to Koti Kainchi road km. 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:-C/O R/wall at RD.0/450 to 0/456 , B/wall at 0/480 to 0/486)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	14.40	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	4678
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	16.20	548.00	Rupees:-Five Hundred Forty Eight and Paisa Zero only	Cum	8878
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	11.14	6314.00	Rupees:-Six Thousand Three Hundred Forteen and Paisa Zero only	Cum	70338
4	Randon Rubble Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:5 (1 Cement : 5sand) for Sub-structure complete as as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704,1202 and 1204 including carriage of material within all leadsa and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	30.76	5400.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	166104
Total:-						249997
DNIT No. Approved for Rs.249997/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure %						
Quoted rate in words %						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

Job No.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-467344/-

Earnest Money:-9400/-

Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Udayniwas Jakhar Rantari road km. 0/0 to 4/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD.3/930 to 3/947)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	10.88	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	3534
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	12.07	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	4912
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	7.31	6314.00	Rupees:-Six Thousand Three Hundred Forteen and Paisa Zero only	Cum	46155
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	3.06	6656.00	Rupees:- Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty Paisa Zero only.	Cum	20367
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1:Cement :6 sand) for sub-structure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704,1202 and 1204 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	46.90	5400.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	253260
6	Construction dry rubble Stone masonry for retaining walls breast wall revetment walls and parapets etc for sub structure nd superstructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 704.6 and 1302.5 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	34.08	4082.00	Rupees:-Four Thousand Eighty Two Paisa Zero only.	Cum	139115
Total:-						467344
Quoted rate in figure						DNIT No. Approved for Rs.467344/- only for the Year 2023-2024
Quoted rate in words						%
Signature of contractor with address:-						%

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

Job No.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Rohru Barara Sharog km.0/0 to 8/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall in PCC at RD. 6/848 to 6/856)

Estimated Cost:-412772/-
Earnest Money:-8300/-

Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	25.36	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty three only	Cum	8238
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	18.56	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	7554
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	63.68	5710.66	Rupees:- Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Paisa Sixty Six only.	Cum	363655
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	3.84	5109.04	Rupees:-Five Thousand One Hundred Nine and Paisa Zero Four only	Cum	19619
5	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining and breast wall with 100 (One hundred)dia millimetre PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals, with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	16.00	397.31	Rupees:- Three Hundred Ninety Seven Paisa Thirty One only.	No.	6357
6	Back filling behind abutments, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	5.52	1331.51	Rupees:-One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One Paisa Zero only.	Cum	7350
				Total:-		412772
	Quoted rate in figure		%			
	Quoted rate in words		%			
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

Job No.

8

47 (86)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages on Rohru Barara Sharog km.0/0 to 8/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD. 6/790 to 6/800)

Estimated Cost:-402791/-
Earnest Money:-8100/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	24.70	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Eighty three only	Cum	8023
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	17.20	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paise Zero only	Cum	7000
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	65.60	5710.66	Rupees:- Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Paise Sixty Six only.	Cum	374619
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining and breast wall with 100 (One hundred)dia millimetre PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	16.00	397.31	Rupees:- Three Hundred Ninety Seven Paise Thirty One only.	No.	6357
5	Back filling behind abutments, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	5.10	1331.51	Rupees:-One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One Paise Zero only.	Cum	6791
				Total:-		402791
	Quoted rate in figure			%		
	Quoted rate in words			%		
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

BILL OF MATERIALS SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost Rs 473,138.00
 Earnest Money Rs 9400/-
 Time One Month

ie of work :- R/R Damages to Khodsu Ghat Junidhar road (SH- C/O B/wall at RD 0/330 to 0/ 356)

Sl. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate in Figure.	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with in all leads and lifts as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1503.1 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	565.16	324.83	Rs three hundred twenty four & paise eighty three only	per cubic metre	18242
2	Random rubble masonry polygonal rubble masonry uncoursed /brought to courses with hard stone of approved quality in foundation and plinth cement mortar 1:6(1cement:6sand)breast wall and retaining wall within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	84.24	5400.00	Five thousand four hundred only m	per cubic metre	454896
DNIT No Approved for Rs 4,73,138/- only for the year 20213-2024						473138

Quoted Rate in figure	(+) (-)	%
Quoted Rate in Words	(+) (-)	%

Signature of Contractor with full Address

Executive Engineer
 B&R Divn HP,PWD
 Rohru

(10)

(88)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. _____

Estimated Cost:-498042/-

Earnest Money:-10000/-

Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:-C/O link road Narkanda Sidhpur Khadrata Sungri Rohru road (MDR) km.0/0 to (SH:-Widening of road portion at RD.61/335 to 61/380)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300.1603.1,1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government/A recovery of useful stones 327.16 cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	1608.96	309.543	Rupees:- Three Hundred Nine and Paise Five Four Three only	Cum	498042
Total:-						498042
DNIT No. _____ Approved for Rs.498042/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.W.D Rohru

SCHUELDE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- R/R damages to various road sumerkot Section sub Divn. Rohru (SH-Hiring of JCB for removal opf slips and land slide maintnace of road

Estimate Cost 1266000/-
Earnest Money 1000/-
Time 15days

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Item of works	Quantity.	Rate in figures.	Rate in words.	Unit	Amount.
1	Hiring of JCB (Excactor cum loader) having bucket capacity 0.45cum including POL charges shifting charges and other ancillary equipment within all leads and lifts as directed by Engineer in charge Min 18.00 cum of earth shall be done by machine in one Hours, shall be dudected accordingly JCB shall be deployed for dressing of burms shoulders .clearacne of drain culvert removal of excess soil from road surface filling up of pot holes with suitable materials from borrow pits and removal of slips where ever on the road surface with in all leads and lifts as directed by Engineer in charge	15days	8400.0	Eight thousand four hundred only	per day	126000.00
Total						126000.00

Quoted X. age rate (in Rs)
Quoted 1. age " (in word)

Rs + Add of Conlirzlar

Executive Engineer
B&R Divn HP. PWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- C/o Baddanalla to Shangla pani road km 0/00 to 1/00(Sh:- SH:- C/o 900mm dia HPC at RD 0/425)

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST	
				EARNEST MONEY	391032
1	2	3	4	TIME LIMIT:-	
				In Fig.	In Words
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	11.34	cum	324.83	Ruppes Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material	42.42	cum	407	Ruppes Four Hundred & Seven Only
3	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:6:12)in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	4.94	cum	5109.04	Ruppes Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only
4	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:4:8)in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	3.87	cum	5710.66	Ruppes Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing & technical specification Clause 702,704,1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement mortar(1:6)	35.4	cum	5523.33	Ruppes Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Thirty Three Only
6	Construction of dry masonry in retaining wall, breast wall etc as per HPPWD specification.	20.1	cum	3677.35	Ruppes Three Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Seven - Paise Fifty One Only
7	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	5.65	cum	1331.51	Ruppes One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only
8	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets Clause 1106.	7.5	rmt	5250	Ruppes Five Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
9	Providing and laying flooring laid over cement concrete bedding complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1303	0.49	cum	13072.52	Ruppes Thirteen Thousand & Seventy Two - Paise Fifty Two Only
Total					391032

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 cost. The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

Quoted rate Figure (*/-)

Quoted rate Words (*/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

$\frac{1}{2}$
 $\frac{1}{2}$
 $\frac{1}{2}$
 $\frac{1}{2}$

Estimated Cost:-245000/-
Earnest Money:-4900/-
Time:-45 Days

Estimated Cost:-245000/-
Earnest Money:-4900/-
Time:-45 Days

Estimated Cost:-245000/-
Earnest Money:-4900/-
Time:-45 Days

Estimated Cost:-245000/-
Earnest Money:-4900/-
Time:-45 Days

NAME OF WORK:-	Quantity	Rate in	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
KM of various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH-1) Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck, Gravel material & premix etc.)					

Premix etc.)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft including P.O.I. charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	350.00	700.00	Rupees:- Seven Hundred and Paisa Zero only	Per Hours	245000
				Total:-		245000
				</		

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.PWD Rohru

(42/15)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No.	
Estimated Cost:-450168/-	
Earnest Money:-9000/-	
Time:-One Month	

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Rohru Barara Shrog road km. 0/0 to (SH-C/O R/wall at RD. 5/705 to 5/725)

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Rohru Barara Shrog road km. 0/0 to (SH-C/O Rohru at rd. 1/2 to 1/3)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	44.80	176.83	Rupees:-One Hundred Seventy Six and Paisa Eight Three only	Cum	7922
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	40.50	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Seven only	Cum	16484
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	8.60	6314.00	Rupees:-Six Thousand Three Hundred Forteen and Paisa Zero only	Cum	54300
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	3.40	6656.00	Rupees:- Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six Paisa Zero only.	Cum	22630
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1Cement :6 sand) for sub-structure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704,1202 and 1204 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	27.30	5400.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	147420
6	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining wall , breast walls , reventment walls and parapets etc. for sub-structure and super structure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 704.6, 1302.5 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	44.90	4082.00	Rupees:-Four Thousand Eighty Two Paisa Zero Zero only	Cum	183282
7	Providing and laying of back filling behind abutment wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	12.30	1474.00	Rupees:-One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four Paisa Zero only.	Cum	18130
				Total:-		450168
DNIT No. 1768 Approved for Rs.450168/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
		%				
		%				
		Quoted rate in figure				
		Quoted rate in words				
		Signature of contractor with address:-				

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
Rohru

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
Rohru

16 104 94

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- C/O link road to HB Shalawat km. 0/0 to 3/0 (SH:-C/O B/Wall at RD.0/248.25 to 261.50 and C/O B/wall at RD.0/41.87 to 0/75)

Job No.
Estimated Cost:-491573/-
Earnest Money:-9800/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	16.81	324.80	Rupees:- Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty only	Cum	5460
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	35.11	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	14290
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	6.77	6314.14	Rupees:-Six Thousand Three Hundred Forteen and Paisa Forteen only	Cum	42747
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	8.12	6656.00	Rupees:-Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	54047
5	Randon Rubble Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 sand) for foundation complete as as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704,1202 and 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	69.45	5400.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	375030
Total:-						491573
DNIT No.						Approved for Rs.491573/- only for the Year 2023-2024
Quoted rate in figure						%
Quoted rate in words						%
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP,PWD Rohru

(17)

(95)

402

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. _____
 Estimated Cost:-491573/-
 Earnest Money:-9800/-
 Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- C/O link road to HB Shalawat km. 0/0 to 3/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD.0/235 to 0/248.25 and C/O B/wall at RD. 0/035 to 0/41.87)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	16.81	324.80	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty only	Cum	5460
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	35.11	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	14290
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	6.77	6314.14	Rupees:-Six Thousand Three Hundred Forteen and Paisa Forteen only	Cum	42747
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	8.12	6656.00	Rupees:-Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	54047
5	Randon Rubble Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 sand) for foundation complete as as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704,1202 and 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	69.45	5400.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	375030
				Total:-		491573
				DNIT No. _____	Approved for Rs.491573/- only for the Year 2023-2024	
				Quoted rate in figure	%	
				Quoted rate in words	%	
				Signature of contractor with address:-		

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 HP.PWD Rohru

18

103

96

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No.

Estimated Cost:-495000-

Earnest Money:-9000/-

Time:-75 Days

NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck, Graval material etc.)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft including POL, charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	75.00	6600.00	Rupees:- Six Thousand Six Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	495000
				Total:-		495000
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

DNT No. Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

19

97

Job No.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
Earnest Money:-9000/-
Time:-60 Days

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of snow and land slide, maintenance of road)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 0.45 cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this undereccable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quitted stone shall belong to the department and manikunum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 18.00 cubice metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours ans 200 cum of snow shell be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	495000
Total:-						495000
DNIT No. Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

506/295
Express

20

105
(98)

Job No.

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
Earnest Money:-10000/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on various road under Rohru Section (Rohru Sub-Division)(SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader having bucket capacity 0.50cum including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work, jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this underecable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and manikurnum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge	450.00	1100.00	Rupess:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paiza Zero only	Per Hour	495000
Total:-						495000
DNT No. 169/P Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP, PWD Rohru

Name of Work :- R/R Damage to on Barara Sharog road km 0/00 to 8/00 (Sh:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD 6/790 to 6/801.90)

Schedule of Qty

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY		465475
				TIME LIMIT:		9309
1	2	3	4	Rate	In Words	Amount
				In Fig.	6	7
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	33.74	cum	407	Ruppes Four Hundred & Seven Only	13732
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation R/B-walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 grade (1:4:8 nominal mix), 1 cement, 4 sand, 8 graded stone aggregate, including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	75.71	cum	5710	Ruppes Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten Only	432304
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	7.14	cum	1331.3	Ruppes One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Thirty Only	9505
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia. PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614.709, 1204.3.7.	25	each	397.31	Ruppes Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty One Only	9933
Total						465475

- 1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
- 2 cost.
- Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
- Quoted rate Words (+/-)
- Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

(21)

99

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES.

Job No.:-

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Anu Bai road km 0/0 to 2/220 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD. 0/090 to 0/097 and C/o V-shape drain length 220.0 mtrs.)

ESTIMATED COST:- Rs.4,27,409.00
EARNEST MONEY:- RS. 8600/-
TIME ALLOWED:- 2 Month

Sub-Header and Item of works.	Quantity	Rate in figures.	Rate in words.	Unit	Amount.
1 Excavation in soil in Hilly Area in all kind of sand by mechanical/manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto any lead and lift as per Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 and as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 Volume-I, or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	10.50	246.65	Rupees Two Hundred & Forty Six - Paise Sixty Five Only	Per cubic metre	2590.00
2 Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a any lead and lift, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material useful material available from excavation to be properly stacked and handed over to the department free of cost including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	7.91	430.51	Rupees Four Hundred & Thirty - Paise Fifty One Only	Per cubic metre	3405.00
3 Providing and Laying concrete concrete 1:6:12 (1cement: 6 sand: 12 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size)for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	1.96	5110	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Ten Only	Per cubic metre	10016.00
4 Providing and Laying concrete concrete 1:3:6 (1cement: 3 sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size)for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	41.30	6200	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	256060.00
5 Providing weep hole in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforcement cement concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of structure with stop of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	14.58	405	Rupees Four Hundred & Five Only	Each	5905.00
6 Backfilling with Granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	7.91	1220	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	9650.00
7 Providing and Laying concrete concrete 1:2:4 (1cement: 2sand: 4graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size)for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	19.25	7261.4	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty One - Paise Fourty Four Only	Per cubic metre	139783.00
Total					427409.00

Rates quoted by the contractor (in Figure) in percentage% (Above or Below)
Rates quoted by the contractor (in Word) in percentage% (Above or Below)

DATE: 4,27,409/-only for the year 2022 duly approved for Rs.

Sign & Name of Contractor

Executive Engineer,
Rohru Division
HP.PWD., Rohru.

(23)

101

(174)

B&R / SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-495405/-
 Earnest Money:-9900/-
 Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages on Bakhirna Thyantu panu road km. 0/0 to 3/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD.2/210 to 2/240)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	39.90	324.83	Rupees:-One Hundred Eighty Six and Paissa Thirty only	Cum	12961
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	23.10	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paissa Zero only	Cum	9402
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	80.40	5710.66	Rupees:-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Paissa Six Six Only.	Cum	459137
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry /stone masonry ,plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	35.00	397.31	Rupees:-Three Hundred Ninety Seven Paissa Three One only.	No.	13906
Total:-						495405
DNIT No. 1741 Approved for Rs.495405/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 HP.PWD Rohru

24

Job No. 141 104 102

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on link road from HB Jatwari km.0/0 to 0/800 (SH:-C/O R/wall at Rd.0/300 to 0/315)

Estimated Cost:- 218335/-

Earnest Money:- 4400/-

Time:- One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	14.96	324.83	Rupees:- Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	4859
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	20.40	407.00	Rupees:- Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	8303
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	2.79	6314.00	Rupees:- Six Thousand Three Hundred Forteen and Paisa Zero only	Cum	17616
4	Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1Cement :6 sand) for sub-structure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704, 1202 and 1204 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	33.75	5400.00	Rupees:- Five Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	182250
5	Providing and laying of back filling behind abutment wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	3.60	1474.00	Rupees:- One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four Paisa Zero only.	Cum	5306
				Total:-		218335
	Quoted rate in figure			DNIT No.		
	Quoted rate in words			%		
	Signature of contractor with address:-			%		

Approved for Rs.218335/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

25
110-103

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages to Bhaloon Kanchi Kui road km.0/0 to 11/0 (SH:-C/O R/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD.5/910 to 5/925)

Job No. _____
Estimated Cost:-458795/-
Earnest Money:-8500/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	15.48	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Eighty three only	Cum	5028
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and back-filling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	24.90	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paise Zero only	Cum	10134
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	4.73	5839.05	Rupees:-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Zero Five only	Cum	27619
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	57.38	6656.00	Rupees:-Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six and Paise Six Six only	Cum	381921
5	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining and breast wall with 100 (One hundred)mm diameter PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	22.00	414.00	Rupees:- Four Hundred Forteen Paise Zero only.	No.	9108
6	Providing and laying of back filling behind R/wall and wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	16.95	1474.00	Rupees:-One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One Paise Five One only.	Cum	24984
				Total:-		458795
	Quoted rate in figure			%		
	Quoted rate in words			%		
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP, PWD Rohru

26

(104)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages Seema Rantari road km.0/0 to 12/0(SH:-C/O B/wall in wire crate at RD.11/100 to 11/130)

Job No. _____
 Estimated Cost:-396202/-
 Earnest Money:-7900/-
 Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	67.50	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paiza Eighty three only	Cum	21926
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	23.40	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paiza Zero only	Cum	9524
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (four) millimetre dia GI wire conforming to 18280 and IS: 4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm (hundred millimetre x hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 (ten) percent extra for laps end joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 2 5 (twenty five)kilogramme each as per drawing and MORD Technical Specifications Clause 1301 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	140.63	2593.70	Rupees:-Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three and Paiza Seven Zero only	Cum	364752
4	Back filling behind abutments wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	0.00	1331.51	Rupees:-One Thousand three Hundred thirty one and Paiza Five One only	Cum	0
			Total:-			396202
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 HP.PWD Rohru

27

105

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Brashali Kanchi Runda Jhaltru road km. 0/0 to 4/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD.3/015 to 3/337)

Estimated Cost:-444110/-
Earnest Money:-8900/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	48.62	324.80	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty only	Cum	15792
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	36.96	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	15043
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	10.56	5109.04	Rupees:-Five Thousand One Hundred Nine and Paisa Zero Four only	Cum	53951
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	4.40	5710.66	Rupees:-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Paisa Six Six Only.	Cum	25127
5	Randon Rubble Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 sand) for foundation complete as as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704,1202 and 1203 including carriage of material within all leadsa and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	41.05	5400.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand Four Hundred Paiza Zero Only.	Cum	221670
6	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining wall, breast walls, revement walls and parapets etc.for sub-structure and super structure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 704.6, 1302.5 .as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	30.600	3677.35	Rupees:-Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven Paisa Three Five only	Cum	112527
Total:-						444110
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.PWD Rohru

28

Job No.

166

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-474092/-

Earnest Money:-9500/-

Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to Bhauti Vallah to Kanda road km. 0/0 to 2/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD.1/978 to 2/0)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	50.82	324.83	Rupees:- Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	16508
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	36.96	407.00	Rupees:- Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	15043
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	10.56	6314.00	Rupees:- Six Thousand Three Hundred Forteen and Paisa Zero only	Cum	66676
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	4.40	6656.00	Rupees:- Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six Paisa Zero only.	Cum	29286
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1Cement :6 sand) for sub-structure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704,1202 and 1204 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	41.05	5400.00	Rupees:- Five Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	221670
6	Construction dry rubble Stone masonry for retaining walls breast wall revemint walls and parapets etc for sub structure nd superstructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 704.6 and 1302.5 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	30.60	4082.00	Rupees:- Four Thousand Eighty Two Paisa Zero only.	Cum	124909
		Total:-		474092		
		DNIT No.		Approved for Rs.474092/- Only for the Year 2023-2024		
		Quoted rate in figure		%		
		Quoted rate in words		%		
		Signature of contractor with address:-				

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost RS 4,88,263/-
Eanrent money 9700/
Time :-one month

Name of work :- R/R Damages to Kanaskoti Kutara Dalgaon road km 0/0 to 15/0 (SH-C/O R/wall at RD 0/310 to 0/320)

Sr No	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate in Figure.	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with in all leads and lifts as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	22.50	303.17	Rs three hundred three & paise seventeen only	per cubic metre	6821
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. in ordinary rocks up to 3 mtr depth within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	29.90	529.17	Rs five hundred twenty nine & paise seventeen only	per cubic metre	15822
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement six sand twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	3.90	5410.00	Five thousand four hundred ten only	per cubic metre	21099
4	Providing and laying mechanical mixed and vibrated cement concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement: four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate)/25 mm specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	9.40	6400.00	Six thousand four hundred only	per cubic metre	60160
5	Random rubble masonry polygonal rubble masonry uncoursed /brought to courses with hard stone of approved quality in foundation and plinth cement mortar 1:6:(1cement:6sand)breast wall and retaining wall within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	53.20	5117.20	Rs five thousand one hundred seventeen & paise twenty only	per cubic metre	272235
6	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls breast wall revetment walls and parapets etc for sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 704.6 and 1305, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer in charge	28.05	3305.58	three thousand three hundred fifty eight only	per cubic metre	92722
7	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular materials complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	14.70	1320.00	one thousand three hundred twenty only	per cubic metre	19404
Total:-						488263

DNIT NOApproved for Rs4,88,263/- for the year 2023-24

Quoted Rate in figure	(+) (-)	%
Quoted Rate in Words	(+) (-)	%

Singlure of Contractor with full Address

Executive Engineer
B&R Dm HP PWD
Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages on Udoniwas Jakhar road km.0/0 to 5/0(SH:-C/O R/wall at RD.1/800 to 1/813)

Job No. _____
Estimated Cost:-458253/-
Earnest Money:-9200/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	42.12	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty three only	Cum	13682
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	24.96	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	10159
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	5.59	5710.66	Rupees:-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and Paisa Six Six only	Cum	31923
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	9.43	5109.04	Rupees:-Five Thousand One Hundred Nine and Paisa Zero Four only	Cum	48178
5	Randon Rubble Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 sand) for foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704,1202 and 1203 including carriage of material within all leadsa and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	36.05	5400.00	Rupees:-Four Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	194670
6	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining wall , breast walls , reventment walls and parapets etc.for sub-structure and super structure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 704.6,1302.5 .as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	42.00	3677.35	Rupees:-Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven Paisa Three Five only	Cum	154449
7	Back filling behind abutments wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	3.90	1331.51	Rupees:-One Thousand three Hundred thirty one and Paisa Five One only	Cum	5193
			Total:-			458253
	Quoted rate in figure		%			
	Quoted rate in words		%			
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

447 120 109 31

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work :- R/R Damage to Bhanwari to Koicha road km 0/00 to 1/435(Sh:- P/L Kharanja Stone soling at RD 0/00 to 0/105,0/600 to 0/720 & 1/135 to 1/150)				ESTIMATED COST		481383
				EARNEST MONEY		9628
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty/ Unit	Rate	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
				5	6	7
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to combor/Earth work for the cutting involved for sub-grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HPPWD specification.	884.4	cum	1.8	Rupess One - Paise Eighty Only	1592
2	Consolidation of sub grade with roller including making good the undulation etc with earth or quarry soil etc. and rerolling the sub-grade completed as per HPPWD Specification.	884.4	cum	2.01	Rupess Two - Paise One Only	1778
	Stone soling properly hand-packed filling intersices with spalls and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and conber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HPPWD specification 230mm spread thickness(finished work including materials and labour)	203.41	cum	2350	Rupess Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only	478014
Total						481383

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 cost. The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)	
Quoted rate Words (+/-)	

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohtu

12+ (110) 32

Name of Work :- R/R Damage to Bhamwari to Kolcha road km 0/00 to 1/435 (Sh:- P/L Kharanja Stone soling at RD 1/165 to 1/405) 118

TIME LIMIT:							Two Month
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.	
				In Fig.			
1	2 Preparation of sub grade by dressing to combor/Earth work for the cutting involved for sub-grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HPPWD specification.	3	4	5	6	7	
1		884.4	cum	1.8	Ruppes One- Paise Eighty Only	1592	
2	Consolidation of sub grade with roller including making good the undulation etc.with earth or quarry soil etc. and reolling the sub-grade completed as per HPPWD Specification.	884.4	cum	2.01	Ruppes Two - Paise One Only	1778	
	Stone soling properly hand-packed filling interstices with spalls and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HPPWD specification 230mm spread thickness(finished work including materials and labour)	203.41	cum	2350	Ruppes Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only	478014	
Total						481383	

Condition:-
 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
 3 Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
 4 Quoted rate Words (+/-)
 5 Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


 Executive Engineer
 B&R Division HPPWD
 Rohru

128
112
34

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to from Chichwari Bus stand to village Thana km.0/0 to 3/00(SH:-C/O B/wall in wire crate at RD. 0/080 to 0/092 & B/wall at RD.0/015 to 0/040 & 0/100 to 0/120)

Job No. _____
Estimated Cost:-499720/-
Earnest Money:-10000/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	46.18	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	15001
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	27.03	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	11001
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (four) millimetre dia GI wire conforming to 18280 and IS: 4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm (hundred millimetre x hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 (ten) percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 2.5 (twenty five)kilogramme each as per drawing and MORD Technical Specifications Clause 1301 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	179.69	2593.70	Rupees:-Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three and Paisa Seven Zero only	Cum	466062
4	Providing and laying of back filling behind abutment wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	5.75	1331.50	Rupees:-One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One Paisa Five Zero only.	Cum	7656
			Total:-			499720

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

35

43

Name of Work :- R/- Damage to Link road Chichwari Bus stand to village Thana km 0/00 to 3/00(Sh:- C/o R/wall in PCC
1:4:8 at RD 0/095 to 0/103)

Schedule of Qty

1:4:8 at RD 0/095 to 0/103)									
The rates should be submitted in the form of a bill of materials and quantities (BOM & QTY) for the work :- R/T Damage to Link road Chidhwari Bus stand to village Thana km 0/00 to 3/00(Sh:- C/o R/wall in PCC									
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		EARNEST MONEY		TIME LIMIT:	
				Rate	In Words	In Fig.	Two Month	6201	310040
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	13.28	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only				
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation/R-B-walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 grade (1:4:8nominal mix), 1 cement, 4sand, 8graded by the Engineer-In-Charge	49.44	cum	5710	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten Only				
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	12	cum	1331.3	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Only				
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia. PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614,709,1204.3.7.	16	each	397.31	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty One Only				
Total									310040

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
2 cost.
Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)
Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

125
114
36

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages to Kansakoti Kutra Dalgaon road km.0/0 to 15/0 (SH:-C/O R/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD.11/790 to 11/806)

Job No. _____
Estimated Cost:-413991/-
Earnest Money:-8300/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	18.08	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty three only	Cum	5873
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	18.24	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	7424
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	66.40	5710.66	Rupees:-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and Paisa Six Six only	Cum	379188
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall, return wall and retaining and breast wall with 100 (One hundred)dia millimetre PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614.709,1204.3.7 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	30.00	397.31	Rupees:- Three Hundred Ninety Seven Paisa Three One only.	No.	11919
5	Providing and laying of back filling behind abutment wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	7.20	1331.51	Rupees:-One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One Paisa Five One only.	Cum	9587
				Total:-		413991
	Quoted rate in figure			%		
	Quoted rate in words			%		
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

115

Estimated Cost:-497940/-
Earnest Money:-10000/-
Time:-One Month

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
~~H.P.~~ PWD Rohru

Job No.

(116)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITYEstimated Cost:-495000/-
Earnest Money:-9000/-
Time:-60 Days**NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of snow and land slide, maintenance of road)**

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 0.45 cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work junner work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechnacial transportation of necessary . The disposal of this underecable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its .All salvaged materils such as qurried stone shall belong to the department and manikumm useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minium 18.00 cubice metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours ans 200 cum of snow shell be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Rupess:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paisa Zero only	Per Hour	495000
Total:-						495000
DNIT No. Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure %						
Quoted rate in words %						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
Rohru

Job No.

117

128

638

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-495000-

Earnest Money:-9000/-

Time:-75 Days

NAME OF WORK:-Restoration of rain damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck, Graval material etc.)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft including POL charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work.The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	75.00	6600.00	Rupees:- Six Thousand Six Hundred and Paisa Zero only	Per Day	495000
				Total:-		495000
			DNT No.	Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executing Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

118

125/124
(124)
5

4950	118
------	-----

Estimated Cost:-	495000
Earnest Money:-	9900
Time:-	Two Month

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

119 5130

Schedule of Qty

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work :- R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru(Sh:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of executed earth muck etc)				ESTIMATED COST		297000
				EARNEST MONEY		594000
				TIME LIMIT:		60 Days
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.	6	
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft. including P.O.L. charge and other ancillary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in- Charge including all leads and lifts.	45	Per Day	6600	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Only	297000
Total						297000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 cost. The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to Bauhi Nallah to Kanda road km. 0/0 to 2/500 (SH:-C/O B/wall in PCC at RD.0/0 to 0/020)

Job No. 126
Estimated Cost:- 311346/-
Earnest Money:- 6300/-
Time:- One Month

Sr.No.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	28.00	324.83	Rupees:- Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	9095
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	19.60	407.00	Rupees:- Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	7977
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	50.00	5710.66	Rupees:- Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and Paisa Six Six only	Cum	285533
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry /stone masonry plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 614, 709, 1204 3.7 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	22.00	397.31	Rupees:- Three Hundred Ninety Seven Paisa Three One only	No.	8741
		Total:-				311346
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

Job No.

(121)

(43)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
 Earnest Money:-10000/-
 Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK--: Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Kansakoti Section Rohru Sub-Division(SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips ,land slide and maintenance of road etc.)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader)front end loader 0.50cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kanakar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechnacial transportation of necessary . The disposal of this undervecable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its .All salvaged materials such as qurried stone shall belong to the department and manikunnum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minium 18.00 cubice metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours ans 200 cum of snow shell be removed from tire road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Ruppes.-OneThousand One Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	495000
				Total:-		495000
	Quoted rate in figure		%			
	Quoted rate in words		%			
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 IIP.PWD Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY .

Estimate Cost 252000/-
Earnest Money 5040.00
Time 30days

Name of work- R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section (SH-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and maintance of road etc,

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Item of works	Quantit y.	Rate in figures.	Rate in words.	Unit	Amount.
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader)having bucket 0.45cum including POL charges shifting charges and other ancillary equipment as required at site as per instruction of Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts .	30.00	8400.00	Rs Eight thousand four only	per day	252000.00
	Total				Total	252000.00

Quoted rate in Fing (+)(-)	%
Quoted rate in words (+)(-)	%

Singlure of contr with full Address

Executive Engineer
B&R Divn HP,PWD
Rohru

133
+22
44

342
183
607

Job No.

123

123
45
134

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-297000/-
Earnest Money:-6000/-
Time:-Two Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru(SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of excavated earth muck etc.)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft. including POL charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	45.00	6600.00	Ruppes:- Six Thousand Six Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour Day	297000
				Total:-		297000
				DNT No. 1307 Approved for Rs.297000/- only for the Year 2023-2024		
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

R. S. Chauhan
JE

AR

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No.

Estimated Cost:-495000/-

Earnest Money:-10000/-

Time:-75 Hours

NAME OF WORK--: R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck etc.)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft including POL charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	75.00	6600.00	Rupees:- Six Thousand Six Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	495000
				Total:-		495000
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					
	Signature of contractor with address -					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

Job No.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-279000/-

Earnest Money:-5500/-

Time:-60 Days

NAME OF WORK:- R/W of various road under Summeret Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of excavated earth muck etc.)

Sr no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of matted having capacity 400 cft. including POF, charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	45.00	6200.00	Rupees- Six Thousand Two Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	279000
				Total:-		279000
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost RS 4,88,263/-
 Earning money 9700/
 Time : one month

137
 126
 48

Name of work :- R/R Damages to Kanaskoti Kutara Dalgaon road km 0/0 to 15/0 (SH-C/O R/wall at RD 0/320 to 0/330)

Sr No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate in Figure.	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth within all leads and lifts as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	22.50	303.17	Rs three hundred three & paise seventeen only	per cubic metre	6821
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material in ordinary rocks up to 3 mtr depth within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	29.90	528.17	Rs five hundred twenty nine & paise seventeen only	per cubic metre	15822
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement six sand twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	3.90	5410.00	Five thousand four hundred ten only	per cubic metre	21099
4	Providing and laying mechanical mixed and vibrated cement concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate) 25 mm specification clauses 802.803, 1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	9.40	6400.00	Six thousand four hundred only	per cubic metre	60160
5	Random rubble masonry polygonal rubble masonry uncoursed /brought to courses with hard stone of approved quality in foundation and plinth cement mortar 1:6 (cement:sand)breast wall and retaining wall within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	53.20	5117.20	Rs five thousand one hundred seventeen & paise twenty only	per cubic metre	272235
6	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls breast wall reventment walls and parapets etc for sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 704.6 and 1305 within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer in charge	28.05	3305.58	three thousand three hundred fifty eight only	per cubic metre	92722
7	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular materials complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	14.70	1320.00	one thousand three hundred twenty only	per cubic metre	19404
	Total:-					488263

DNT NO Approved for Rs4,88,263/- for the year 2023-24

Quoted Rate in figure	(+) (-)	%
Quoted Rate in Words	(+) (-)	%

Singature of Contractor with full Address

Executive Engineer
 B&R DNH HP, PWD
 B&R DNH HP, PWD

MS

128
(127)

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK--: C/O main road Lowerkoti to Vahan km.0/0 to 1/300 (SH:-F/C 5/7 mtrs. Wide road at RD.0/0 to 0/060)

Job No.
Estimated Cost:-496879/-
Earnest Money:-9900/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual /mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300.1603.1.1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government A recovery of useful stones 335.50 cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	1290.38	385.064	Rupees:-Three Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Zero Six Four only	Cum	496879
Total:-						496879
DNIT No.						
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Approved for Rs.496879/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

11 2/239 ENT

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.

Estimate Cost 485000/-
Earnest Money 10,000/-
Time 75 hours

Name of work :- R/R damages to various road under Rohru section sub Divn Rohru SH- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck (gravel)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Item of works	Quantity.	Rate in figures.	Rate in words.	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400cft including P.L.O charges shifting charges and other ancillary equipment at site of work. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of Transport specifications of Engineer in charge within all leads and lifts	75.00	6600.00	Rs thousand six hundred only.	per hours day	485000.00
Total						485000.00

DNT No 1314 Approved for Rs 485000/- for the year 2013-2024

Executive Engineer
B&R Divn HP PWD
Rohru

RECEIVED

Quoted rate in figure :-

do - words :-

Signature of Contractor with address :-

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on various road under Rohru Sub-Division (Kanakot Section) (Shifting of JCB for removal of slips at various RDs, maintenance of road and dressing of road surface)

Job No.:-

124

51

490

495000

9900

Two Month

Time:-

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 0.50 cum/hr including POL, charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work junner work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this undrivable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 18.00 cubic metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours and 20% cum of snow shall be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paise Zero	Per Hours	495000
		Total:-				495000
		Quoted rate in figure			%	
		Quoted rate in words			%	
		Signature of contractor with address:-				

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Item of work :- Providing Tarring work on Narkanda Baggi Khadrala sidpur Sungri Rohru road (SH- Metelling and Tarring work in portion at Rd 63/0 to 63/080)

Estimated cost Rs 477252--
Earnest Money Rs8500/-
Time :- Two Month

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate in Figure.	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with three wheel 80-100 Kva static roller in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming stone screening /binding materials to fill up- the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grade 2 as per Technical specification clause 405, including carriage of materials leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	24.75	2622.82	Rs two thousand six hundred twenty two & paise eighty two only	per cubic metre	64915
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with three wheel 80-100 Kva static roller in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming stone screening /binding materials to fill up- the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grade 3 as per Technical specification clause 405 including carriage of materials leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	24.75	3454.71	Rs three thousand four hundred fifty four & paise seventy one only	per cubic metre	85504
3	Providing and applying priming coat with bitumen emulsion (SS) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.85 per square meter using mechanical means as per technical specification clause 502 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	330.00	51.63	Rs fifty one & paise sixty three only	per square metre	17038
4	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-I) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.275 kilogramme per square metre using mechanical means as per technical specification clause 502 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	330.00	23.25	Rs twenty three & paise twenty five only	per square metre	7673
5	Providing and laying bitumen macadam with 100-120 TPH batch type hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregate of specified grading premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 to 5.6 per cent of mix and filler transporting the hot mix to work site laying with Hydrostatic paver finisher with consored control to the required grade level alignment rolling with smooth wheeled vibratory and tandem roller to achieve the desired compactness as per MORTH specification clause mNo 501.6 and 501.7 complete in all respect within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	13.20	11908.08	Rs Eleven thousand nine hundred eight & paise eight only	per cubic metre	157187
6	Providing and laying bituminous concrete 30mmthick with 100- 120TPH batch type Hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hours using crushed aggregate of specified grading premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 to 5.6 percent of mix and filler transporting the hot mix to work site laying with JHydrostatic paver finisher with consored control to the required grade level and alignment rolling with smooth wheeled vibratory and tandem roller to achieve the desired compactness as per MORTH specification clause 509 complete within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	9.90	14640.00	Rs fourteen thousand six thousand four only	per cubic metre	144936
DNIT NO Approved for Rs:477253.00 for the year 2023-24						477253

Estimated Rate in figure	(+) (+)	%
Estimated Rate in Words	(+) (+)	%

Signature of Contractor with full Address

Executive Engineer
B&R Dwn HP PWD
Rohru

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK--:R/R damages on link road village Karalash road km.0/0 to 1/00 (SH:-C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD.0/040 to 0/060)

Job No.
Estimated Cost:-203617/-
Earnest Money:-4100/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	55.00	324.80	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty only	Cum	17864
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	12.60	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	5128
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (four) millimetre dia GI wire conforming to 18280 and IS: 4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm (hundred milimetre x hundred milimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 (ten) percent extra for laps end joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 2.5 (twenty five)kilogramme each as per drawing and MORD Technical Specifications Clause 1301 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	62.50	2890.00	Rupees:-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety and Paisa Zero only	Cum	180625
		Total:-		203617		
Quoted rate in figure		DNIT No.		Approved for Rs.203617/-only for the Year 2023-2024		
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

53

131

137-142

143-132-54

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages on Boulinallah Darkhuli road km.0/0 to 3/00 (SH:-Providing and laying Khranja stone soling portion at RD.0/50 to 0/250 length =200 Mtrs. And F/C portion RD. 2/465 to 4/530 and 2/705 to 2/755 etc.)

				Job No. 138		
				Estimated Cost:-385335/-		
				Earnest Money:-7700/-		
				Time:-One Month		
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (earth work for the cutting involved for sub grade to paid for sprepatly depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HP.PWD specification within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in Charge.	737.00	2.06	Rupees:-Two and Paisa Nine Four only	Sqm	1518
2	Consolidation of sub grade with road roller including making good the undulation etc, with earth or quarry soil etc. and rerolling the sub-grade completed as per HP.PWD specifications and as directed by the Engineer in Charge.	737.00	0.96	Rupees:-Zero and Paisa Nine Six only	Sqm	708
3	Stone soling masonry hand packed filling interstices with kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding material moorum of crath etc complete as per HP.PWD specification 230mm spread thickness finished work including materials and labour complete includin g carriage of materials within all leadsa and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	110.55	1493.00	Rupees:-One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Three and Paisa Zero only	Cum	165051

SCHUELDE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- R/R damages to various road under Rohru section sub Divn Rohru (SH- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD mainteance of road and dressing of surface)

Estimate CostRs 264450.00
Earnest Money 5300/-
Time 30 days

133 444
33

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Item of works	Quantity.	Rate in figures.	Rate in words.	Unit	Amount.
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator cum Loader) front end loader 1cum buckete & 45cum/hours including POL charge shifting charges and other ancillary equipment as required at site of work for cutting in earth work in all height in all kinds soil such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil variety of soil such as spade work pick work jumper work soft rock hard rock etc where blasting prohibited including saturated soil including chisseling weding out rock etc where blasting disposal of this underivable material in all leads and lofts including mechanical transportation if necessary. The disposal of this unserviceable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of people or in case any damage took place the contractor is liable for it all salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stone from cutting work shall have to be neatly stacked along the road side on roasd berms. The work involowidening from existing with to IRC single lane standard with formatin with 5 metre in straight and 7 metre in curves as per their radius Minium 30cum of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hour other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministy of Transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge	30.00	8815.00	Rs Eight thousand eight hundred fifteen	per days	264450
					Total	264450.00

Quoted Rate in figure (+/-)	%
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-)	%

Singure of Contractor with full Address

Executive Engineer
B&R Divn HP.PWD
Rohru.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Mehndli Sandhaur Lasha Chamshu road km.0/0 to 5/0 (SH:-C/O Solid Causeway at RD.1/625)

Job No.
Estimated Cost:-256797/-
Earnest Money:-5200/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	5.70	287.75	Rupees:-Two Hundred eighty seven and Paisa Seventy Five only	Cum	1640
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	23.10	502.36	Rupees:-Five Hundred Two and Paisa only	Cum	11605
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	2.93	5400.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand Four Hundred and Paisa Zero only	Cum	15822
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:3:6) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	24.75	7272.12	Rupees:-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Two Paisa Twelve only.	Cum	179985
5	Stone soling masonry hand packed filling interstices with kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding material moorum of earth etc complete as per HP PWD specification 230mm spread thickness finished work including materials and labour	6.01	2250.00	Rupees:-Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and Paisa Zero only	Cum	13523
6	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:1.5:3) (M-20) in Super Structure as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1207 and 1204 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	4.01	8529.06	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Nine Paisa Zero Six only.	Cum	34223
				Total:-		256797
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

134 (56)

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-Improvement of black spot on Arhal Bashla road km.0/0 to 12/0(SH:-Widening of road at various RD.9/735 to 9/765)

Sr.no.

Item of work

Quantity

Rate in figure

Rate in words

Unit

Amount

Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded with cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. Technical Specification Clause 300.1603.1.1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work, hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases falling which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government/A recovery of useful stones 355.94 cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The serviceable material will be stacked out specified dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.

Total:-

490372

DNT No.

Approved for Rs.490372/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate in figure

%

Quoted rate in words

%

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

1955
57116

58

147
136

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-Improvement of black spot on Arhal Bashla road km.0/0 to 12/0(SH:-Widening of road at various RD.9/630 to 9/675)

Job No.
Estimated Cost:-492939/-
Earnest Money:-9800/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300.1603.1.1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing, and carriage of machines, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (one third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (one sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one tenth) for other work in all cases falling which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government A recovery of useful stones 362.87 cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1280.77	384.877	Rupees:- Three Hundred Eighty Four and Paise Eight Seven Seven only	Cum	492939
Quoted rate in figure		DNT No.				
Quoted rate in words		%				
Signature of contractor with address		%				
Total:-						492939
Approved for Rs.492939/- only for the Year 2023-2024						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P. PWD Rohru

53 137

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No.
Estimated Cost:-286446/-
Earnest Money:-5800/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to Anu Bai road km. 0/0 to 1/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall in PCC wall at RD.0/090 to 0/105)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	8.25	324.80	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty only	Cum	2680
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	17.40	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	7082
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	4.97	5109.04	Rupees:-Five Thousand One Hundred Nine and Paisa Zero Four only	Cum	25392
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:3:6) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	36.45	6719.78	Rupees:- Six Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen Paisa Seventy Eight only.	Cum	244936
5	Providing weephole in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	16.00	397.31	Rupees:-Three Hundred Ninety Seven Paisa Thirty One only.	No.	6357
Total:-						286446

Quoted rate in figure %
Quoted rate in words %
Signature of contractor with address:-
Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

60

Estimated Cost:-252000/-

Earnest Money:-5040/-
Time:-One Month

Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages on various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, & maintenance of road surface)	Time:-One Month
Sl.no.	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

Job No.

(139)

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-252000/-

Earnest Money:-5040/-

Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RDs, maintenance of road and dressing of road surface)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity 0.45 cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kanhar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work junner work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechnacial transportation of necessary . The disposal of this underevable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its . All salvaged materials such as qurried stone shall belong to the department and manikunam useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubice metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours ans 200 cum of snow shell be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	30.00	8400.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Paisa Zero only	Per Day	252000
		Total:-				252000
		DNT No.				
		Approved for Rs.252000/- only for the Year 2023-2024				
		Quoted rate in figure				
		Quoted rate in words				
		Signature of contractor with address:-				

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

62

146 151

Job No.:-

140

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O various road under Summerkot Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-C/O Unlined surface drain & maintenance of road surface, earthen shoulders etc).

Estimated Cost:-485815/-
Earnest Money:-10000/-
Time:- Two Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, drading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of table 300.2 with lead upto 100m as per technical specification clause 303.1 including all leads and lifts as per HP PWD specification of 1990 volu-1 or as directed by the Engineer in charge	3500.00	90.35	Rupees:-Ninety and Paisa Thirty Five only	Per Cum	316225
2	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40sqm in soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavate d material to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3m and lead of 50 m (average lead 25 m) as per Technical Specification Clause 307. The drain will be measured in continuous stretches and any obstructed parts will not be measure 20 mtrs up hill, even if drain is constructed. The drain profile will be measured at every 20 mtrs including all leads and lifts as per HP PWD specification of 1990 volu-1 or as directed by the Engineer in charge	3000.00	56.53	Rupees:-Fifty Six and Paisa Fifty Three only	Per Rmt	169590
Total:-						485815
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

63117 158 (141)

				Job No.			
				Estimated Cost:-364117/-			
				Earnest Money:-7300/-			
				Time:-One Month			
DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY							
NAME OF WORK--:R/R damages on Junidhar Kurtu road km. (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD.2/720 to 2/744)							
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	23.72	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	9654	
2	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	52.67	6656.00	Rupees:-Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	350572	
3	Providing weephole in brick masonry /stone masonry ,plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses614,709,1204.3.7.as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	9.40	414.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Fourteen Paisa Zero only.	No.	3892	
		Total:-				364117	
		DNIT No.		Approved for Rs.364117/- only for the Year 2023-2024			
		Quoted rate in figure				Executive Engineer	
		Quoted rate in words				B&R Division	
		Signature of contractor with address:-				HP,PWD Rohru	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

64

Job No.

142

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Tikkar Sub-Division (Pujarti Section) (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of land slide, drain clearance, opening of culverts, filling of depression)

Estimated Cost:-493000/-
Earnest Money:-10000/-
Time:-Three Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 0.50 cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as bankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work junner work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this undervacable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and manikurnum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 18.00 cubice metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours ans 200 cum of snow shell be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	58.00	8500.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	493000
Total:-						493000
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP, PWD Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-487253/-
Earnest Money:-9800/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages to Manglihar Jara Vai Kastani road km.0/0 to 3/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD.2/822 to 2/842)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	38.60	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	12538
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	28.80	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	11722
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	9.66	5109.04	Rupees:-Five Thousand One Hundred Nine and Paisa Zero Four only	Cum	49353
4	Randon Rubble Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 sand) for foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	76.60	5400.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only	Cum	413640
Total:-						487253
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohnu

65

143

154

155

144-66

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to Manglithar Jara Vai Kashtani road km.0/0 to 3/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD.2/864 to 2/874)

Job No. _____
Estimated Cost:- ~~249322/-~~ 219279
Earnest Money:- 4400/-
Time:- One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	17.37	324.83	Rupees:- Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	5642
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	12.96	407.00	Rupees:- Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	5275
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	4.35	5109.04	Rupees:- Five Thousand One Hundred Nine and Paisa Zero Four only	Cum	22224
4	Random Rubble Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 sand) for foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	34.47	5400.00	Rupees:- Five Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	186138
				Total:-		219279
	Quoted rate in figure				%	
	Quoted rate in words				%	
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. 145
Estimated Cost:-273514/-
Earnest Money:-5500/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages to Podhar Mandori road km.0/0 to 12/0 (SH:-C/O R/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD.5/745 to 5/775)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	22.50	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty three only	Cum	7309
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	9.00	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	3663
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	45.00	5710.66	Rupees:-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and Paisa Six Six only	Cum	256980
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining and breast wall with 100 (One hundred)dia millimetre PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204 3.7 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	14.00	397.31	Rupees:- Three Hundred Ninety Seven Paisa Three One only.	No.	5562
Total:-						273514
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

146

Estimated Cost:-450000/-
Earnest Money:-9900/-
Time:-One Month.

Time:-One Month.

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

JOB NO:- 95

Schedule of Qty

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work:- C/o H.B Khariara Serikm 0/00 to 1/370(SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide between Km 0/240 to 0/480)				ESTIMATED COST		493202
				EARNEST MONEY		9864
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300,1603.1,1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber ,embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 297.65cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item .Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The serviceable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	1666.88	cum	295.883	Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Five - Paise Eighty Eight Only	493202
Total						493202

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer

B&R Division HPPWD

Rohru

259-148-76

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages to Parsa Lower Kothi Chhupari road km.0/0 to 10/300 (SH:-C/O R/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD.6/420 to 6/432)

Job No. _____
 Estimated Cost:-409573/-
 Earnest Money:-8200/-
 Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	11.52	324.83	Rupees - Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	3742
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	21.60	407.00	Rupees - Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	8791
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	66.12	5710.66	Rupees - Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and Paisa Six Six only	Cum	377589
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining and breast wall with 100 (One hundred)mm diameter PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	20.00	397.31	Rupees - Three Hundred Ninety Seven Paisa Thirty One only	No	7946
5	Providing and laying of back filling behind R/wall and wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORU technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	8.64	1331.51	Rupees - One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One Paisa Five One only	Cum	11504
			Total:-			409573
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 HP.PWD Rohru

DRAFT OF SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.

Name of work :- C/O Link road from Kuradi Gard to Udru road km 0/0 to 1'7/00 (SH- Formation cutting 5/7 metre wide road at RD 0/090 to 0/180)

Estimated cost Rs 4,72,416/-
Earnest money Rs9400/-
TIME : Two month

(71) 460 149

Sr No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate in Figure.	Rate in Words	unit	Amount
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side. Water pollution, etc and to protect soil stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging our rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to line, grades, slopes, width, camber, super elevation and level as shown on the drawing as per direction of Engineer in Charge in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for rural roads august 2004 clause 16.2 of hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and stage, disposal of unsuitable cut material in specified manner, trimming/filling of unevenness blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by Engineer in charge for smooth riding. The recovery 276.25 cubic meter useful stones shall be made @300/-per cubic meter on proata basis in each running bill. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified /dimension in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.	1625.03	290.00	Rs Two hundred sixty seven & paise twenty two only	per cubic metre	471416.00
Total -						471416.00

DNIT NO Approved for R4,71,416.00 -for the year 2023-2024

Quoted Rate in figure (+)(-)	%
Quoted Rate in Words (+)(-)	%

Signature of Contractor with full Address

Executive Engineer
B&R Divn HP.PWD
Rohru

164- (150-72)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to Sheelghat to Saungi via Chota Sheel road km.0/0 to (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD.1/765 to 1/795)

Job No.
Estimated Cost:- 460944/-
Earnest Money:- 9300/-
Time:- One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	35.70	324.83	Ruppes:- Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	11596
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	28.80	407.00	Ruppes:- Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	11722
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	9.06	5109.04	Ruppes:- Five Thousand One Hundred Nine and Paisa Zero Four only	Cum	46288
4	Randon Rubble Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 sand) for foundation complete as as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of material within all leadsa and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	72.47	5400.00	Ruppes:- Five Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	391338
				Total:-		460944
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

73
151

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work :- R/R Damage link road to village karasa km 0/00 to 12/00 (Sh:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD 4/105 to 4/112)

Name of Work :- R/R Damage link road to vilage karasaa km 0/00 to 12/00(Sh:-c/o R/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD 4/105 to 4/112)										ESTIMATED COST		452740
										EARNEST MONEY		9055
										TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		In Words	Amount.					
				In Fig.	5			7				
1	2 Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	45.36	cum		407	Ruppes Four Hundred & Seven Only		18462				
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation/RB-walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 grade (1:4:8nominal mix) .1 cement .4sand .8graded stone aggregate . including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	73.55	cum		5710.66	Ruppes Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only		420019				
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	5.04	cum		1331.51	Ruppes One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only		6711				
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia. PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614,709,1204.3.7.	19	each		397.31	Ruppes Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty One Only		7549				
Total								452740				

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
2 cost.
Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)
Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

153-75

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK--: R/R damages on RCD road km. 0/0 to 21/0 (SH:-Repair and filling of Pot Holes by laying of GSB Grade-I in Km.10/0 to 15/0)

Job No. _____
Estimated Cost:-422054/-
Earnest Money:-8500/-
Time:-Two Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
3	Granular sub-base with course Graded Material table 400.2 construction of granular sub base by providing coarse graded material spreading in uniform layer with moter grader on prepared surface mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC and compacting with Vibratory roller to achieve the desire density complete as per technical specification clause 401 including all leads and lifts as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	205.88	2050.00	Rupees:-Two Thousand Fifty Paisa Zero only.	Cum	422054
				Total:-		422054
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP,PWD Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-456701/-

Time:-One Month

Sl. no.	NAME OF WORK--	Location	Estimate	Year	Remarks
	C/O link road	Bauti Nallah Kanda road km.0/0 to 2/200	SH--Widening of road various RD.1/300 to 1/345, 1/930 to 1/975, 2/140 to 2/200		

**Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru**

77

Schedule of Qty

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work:- A/R & M/O parsa Dhara Shekhal road km 0/00 to 10/500(SH:- Widening of narrow reaches at Rd 2/160 to 2/240)						
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		499665
				EARNEST MONEY		9993
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
				Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300,1603.1,1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber ,embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 1659.75cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The serviceable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	1659.75	cum	301.048	Ruppes Three Hundred & One - Palse Five Only	499665
	Total					499665

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)	(%)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)	(%)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


 Executive Engineer
 B&R Division HPPWD
 Rohru

Job No-

(75)

DNIT / SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost	378000.00
Earnest Money	7560.00
Time	45 Days

Name of work :- R/R Damage to Various road Under Summerkot Section (SH:- Hiring of J.C.B. Excavator cum loader for removal of Slips C/o Kacha drain and repair of shoulders etc.)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Item of works	Quantity.	Rate in figures.	Rate in words.	Unit	Amount.
1	Hiring of J.C.B.(Excavator-Cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burns. Minimum 18 cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	45.00	8400.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Day	378000.00
DNIT No 086 Approved for Rs 378000/- only for the year 2023-24						Total= 378000.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure	%				
	Quoted rate in Words	%				
	Signature of Contractor with Address :-					
Executive Engineer, B&R Division HPPWD, Rohru.						

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HPPWD,
Rohru.

DNIT / SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- R/R Damage to Various road Under Kansakoti Section Sub Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of J.C.B. for removal of Slips
Construction of unlined surface drain and opening of culvert dressing of road surface etc.)

DNIT / SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY							Estimated Cost	495000.00	
							Earnest Money	9900.00	
							Time	450 Hours	
Name of work :- R/R Damage to Various road Under Kansakoti Section Sub Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of J.C.B. for removal of Slips Construction of unlined surface drain and opening of culvert dressing of road surface etc.)									
Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Item of works	Quantity.	Rate in figures.	Rate in words.	Unit	Amount.			
1	Hiring of J.C.B.(Excavator-Cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 18 cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	450.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	495000.00			
						Total=	495000.00		
DNIT No 1154 Approved for Rs 495000/- only for the year 2023-24									

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HPPWD,
Rohru.